indication of $480,548, which has been rounded to $480,000.  

Conclusion 
Based on the preceding analysis, and considering the sales comparison approach to value, 
the as is market value of the fee simple estate of the subject property, as of December 7, 
2024, is: 

Four Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars 
($480,000) 

This figure represents real property only; 

No furniture, fixtures, or equipment have been included. 

The appraisal analysis, opinions and conclusions were developed and this appraisal report 
has been prepared in conformance with (and the use of this report is subject to) all